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2017 MEAs – AERE Sessions* 
 
 
 
I  Valuation – Choice Experiments & Surveys 
  Session Chair:  Matthew Winden, University of Wisconsin-Whitewater, windenm@uww.edu 

• “Incorporating Beliefs and Experiences into Choice Experiment Analysis:  Implications 
for Policy Recommendations on the Proposed new National Park in Maine.” 

o Andrew Meyer, Marquette University 
Sahan T.M. Dissanayake, Colby College and University of Minnesota 

o andrew.g.meyer@marquette.edu 
o Discussant:  Tim Haab, The Ohio State University 

haab.1@osu.edu 
• “Homeowner Willingness to Pay for a Pre-Flood Agreement for a Post-Flood Buyout.” 

o Amy Ando, University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 
o amyando@illinois.edu 
o Discussant:  Laura Taylor, North Carolina State University 

lotaylor@ncsu.edu  
• “Household Preferences for Environmental Assets:  Testing for the Importance of the 

Frequency, Severity, and Duration of Changes in Water Quality.” 
o James Price, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Diane Dupont, Brock University 
Steven Renzetti, Brock University 
Asit Mazumder, University of Victoria 

o price.james@epa.gov 
o Discussant:  Elizabeth Obeng, University of Missouri-Columbia  

eo8r3@mail.missouri.edu 
• “The Amenity Costs of Offshore Wind Farms:  Evidence from a Choice Experiment.” 

o Laura Taylor, North Carolina State University 
Sanja Lutzeyer 
Daniel Phanuef 

o lotaylor@ncsu.edu 
o Discussant:  Natalia Czap, The University of Michigan, nczap@umich.edu 

Email address 
 
 
 
II  Valuation and Preferences 
  Session Chair:  Tim Haab, The Ohio State University, haab.1@osu.edu 

• “Valuing Shoreline Access on Grand Lake, OK Using Spatial Hedonics.” 
o Tracy Boyer, Oklahoma State University 

Monika Ghimire, Oklahoma State University 
Dave Shideler, Oklahoma State University 

o tracy.boyer@okstate.edu 
o Discussant:  Jeffrey Cohen, University of Connecticut 

jeffrey.cohen@business.uconn.edu  
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• “Proximity to a Water Supply Reservoir and Dams:  Is There Heterogeneity in the Effects 
on Housing Prices?” 

o Jeffrey Cohen, University of Connecticut 
Ke Yang, University of Hartford 
Joseph Danko, University of Connecticut 

o jeffrey.cohen@business.uconn.edu 
o Discussant:  Hans Czap, The University of Michigan 

hczap@umich.edu 
• “A Value Orientation Approach to Assess and Compare Perceptions, Attitudes and 

Willingness-to-Pay for Forest Ecosystem Services Under PES Schemes Among Rural-
Urban U.S. Residents.” 

o Elizabeth Obeng, University of Missouri-Columbia 
Francisco Aguilar, University of Missouri-Columbia 

o eo8r3@mail.missouri.edu 
o Discussant:  Andrew Meyer, Marquette University  

andrew.g.meyer@marquette.edu 
• “Empathy Conservation:  From the Lab to the Field.” 

o Natalia Czap, The University of Michigan 
Hans Czap, The University of Michigan 
Simantee Banerjee 
Mark Burbach 
Gary Lynne 

o nczap@umich.edu 
o Discussant:  James Price, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

price.james@epa.gov 
 
 
 
 
III  Pollution 
  Session Chair:  Allen Bellas, Metropolitan State University 

• “Upstreamers Right to Pollute or Downstreamers Right to Clean Water – The Effect of 
Reassigning Property Rights.” 

o Hans Czap, The University of Michigan 
o hczap@umich.edu  
o Discussant:  Tracy Boyer, Oklahoma State University 

tracy.boyer@okstate.edu 
• “Reducing Watershed Pollution Through Dynamic Stormwater Retention Using Green 

Roofs.” 
o Matthew Winden, University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 
o windenm@uww.edu 
o Discussant:  Amy Ando, University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 

amyando@illinois.edu 
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• “Unwatched Pollution:  Responses of Air Quality to Air Monitoring.” 
o Eric Zou, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
o Yzou9@illinois.edu  
o Discussant:  Max Melstrom, Oklahoma State University  

melstrom@okstate.edu 
• “Household Use of Organic and P-free Fertilizers:  Feeling Good versus Doing Good.” 

o Laura McCann, The University of Missouri-Columbia 
Mccann1@missouri.edu 

o Discussant:  Adrienne Ohler, Illinois State University 
aohler@ilstu.edu 

 
 
 
 

IV  Climate Change 
  Session Chair:  Brian Scott, Washington College, bscott3@washcoll.edu 

• “Climate Change:  How Feasible are Market Based Solutions?” 
o Carol Tallarico, Carroll University 
o ctallari@carrollu.edu 
o Discussant:  Debra Israel, Indiana State University  

debra.israel@indstate.edu 
• “Climate Change and Media Attention to Economic Issues Ahead of the Annual UNFCC 

COP Meetings.” 
o Lea-Rachel Kosnik, University of Missouri-St. Louis 
o kosnikl@umsl.edu 
o Discussant:  Eric Zou, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 

Yzou9@illinois.edu 
• “Climate Change and Internal Migration in Brazil:  The Role of Geography and Road 

Infrastructure.” 
o Claire Brunel, American University 

Maggie Liu, Georgetown University and World Bank 
o brunel@american.edu 
o Discussant:  Erik Johnson, Georgia Institute of Technology  

erik.johnson@econ.gatech.edu 
• “The Economic Impacts of Future Water Availability.” 

o Gokce Akin-Olcum, Boston University 
Ian Sue Wing, Boston University 

o gokceakin@gmail.edu 
o Discussant:  Abdoul G. Sam, The Ohio State University  

sam.7@osu.edu 
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V  Regulation & Eco-labeling 
  Session Chair:  Christopher Timmins, Duke University, timmins.c@gmail.com 

• “The Effect of Regulatory Enforcement on Facility-Level Employment:  Environmental 
Workers vs. Production Workers.” 

o Zach Raff, University of Wisconsin-Stout 
Dietrich Earnhart, University of Kansas 

o raffz@uwstout.edu 
o Discussant:  Carol Tallarico, Carroll University  

ctallari@carrollu.edu 
• “The Placement of Oil and Gas Wells in Response to Environmental Litigation Risks.” 

o Max Melstrom, Oklahoma State University 
o melstrom@okstate.edu 
o Discussant:  Laura McCann, The University of Missouri-Columbia  

Mccann1@missouri.edu 
• “Rebound Effects from Energy Star Appliances on Annual Energy Consumption:  

Evidence from Household Data.” 
o Adrienne Ohler, Illinois State University 
o aohler@ilstu.edu 
o Discussant:  Dong Won Shin, University of Missouri-Columbia 

dshin@mail.missouri.edu 
• “ISO 14001 Adoption and Firm Efficiency:  Evidence from the South Korean 

Manufacturing Industry.” 
o Abdoul G. Sam, The Ohio State University  

Danbee Song, The Ohio State University 
o sam.7@osu.edu 
o Discussant:  Claire Brunel, American University  

brunel@american.edu 
 
 
 
 

VI  The Residential Sector – Thermostats, Solar PV, Green Giving, & Neighborhood Well-Being 
  Session Chair:  Adrienne Ohler, Illinois State University 

• “Energy Conservation in the Residential Sector:  Adoption of Insulation versus 
Programmable Thermostats.” 

o Dong Won Shin, University of Missouri-Columbia 
o dshin@mail.missouri.edu 
o Discussant:  Zach Raff, University of Wisconsin-Stout  

raffz@uwstout.edu 
•  “The Impact of Incentives on Solar PV Installations:  Evidence from the Residential & 

Commercial Sectors.” 
o Erik Johnson, Georgia Institute of Technology 

Daniel Matisoff, Georgia Institute of Technology 
o erik.johnson@econ.gatech.edu 
o Discussant:  Matthew Winden, University of Wisconsin-Whitewater  

windenm@uww.edu 



5 
 

•  “Free Riding and Green Giving.” 
o Debra Israel, Indiana State University 
o debra.israel@indstate.edu 
o Discussant:  Gokce Akin-Olcum, Boston University  

gokceakin@gmail.edu 
• “A Pedagogical Approach to the Nexus between Sustainable Scale and Just Distribution:  

a Well-Being Analysis Project in Cincinnati, Ohio.” 
o Nancy Bertaux, Xavier University 
o bertaux@xavier.edu 
o Discussant:  Allen Bellas, Metropolitan State University  

Allen.bellas@metrostate.edu 
 

 
 
VII  Lessons From Under the Learning Tree:  A Panel on Teaching Environmental Economics 
  Session Chair:  Lea-Rachel Kosnik, University of Missouri-St. Louis, kosnikl@umsl.edu 

• “Planting Ideas in the Classroom Using zTree and/or oTree.” 
o Brian Scott, Washington College 
o Bscott3@washcoll.edu 

•  “Teaching Tree-Hugging Economics to People Who Don’t Care About Trees.” 
o Allen Bellas, Metropolitan State Unviersity 
o Allen.bellas@metrostate.edu 

•  “Money Growing on Trees:  A Payment for Environmental Services Classroom Game.” 
o Sahan T. M. Dissanayake, Williams College 

Sarah Jacobson, Williams College 
o sdissan2@gmail.com 

•  “Teaching Environmental Economics.” 
o Lynne Lewis, Bates College 
o llewis@bates.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note:  Jeffrey Cohen (Session II) has requested a presentation date of Sunday, April 2. 
Note:  Laura Taylor (Session I) has requested a presentation date NOT on Friday, March 31, and 

preferably on Saturday, April 1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*  Bolded authors are the presenting authors. 


